FORM 0OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

L) M G

NAME OF WELL O R /
03(503‘//%71&///24?/%%7%\)}
ADDRESS % COMPLETE ADDM W S >
(bFA 2 2, 1962

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

istrict
,Z; a2ty owéwumm;m" ‘7{/{742 e County
) Well N Pr’ Jo s FVF O
Pesite ¥ Zios szxo—(?;amfz;j B
el b %W SWJ Farm

GENTLEMEN:

/ & 0 Gernen

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the abové named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

%@M\(/ /8/74 / 7 é Q ; madeby‘%tﬁ&za‘né&%«
f[{/é‘v;‘/ ([M/&’; 67'/ : , and recorded on the_< 7_ y

4 l g /‘
o‘_%"i./; [/2éZ{ / ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book j‘-é , page 4.5.‘ /

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land .on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they ma
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

s ke &
< (jte, Caitrsomsy
3303~ 220500l TP K
Address -

. STREET =
o d
Well Operator %Zy\ .

, oy N : ot oo 107272003
Wi M “’v,"' %/ﬁ,

STATE

*Section 8 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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November 8, 1962
"Centennial '63"

Adkins lrilling Company
3303 Monel Park
Huntington, West Virginia
Att: Mr. Ohlen Adkins
Gentlemen:
Enclosed is Permit WAY-1447 for drilling Well
g:‘.m 1 on Fanny Sanson Lease, Stonewall District, Wayne
ty.

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

GW/dd
enclosure

ec: Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

be: Mr. C. E. Roberts, Deputy
Securities Commissioner

10/27/2023



January 7, 1963

Mr. Olen Adkins

Adkins Drilling Company
3303 Monel Park
Huntington, West Virginia

In Re: Permit WAY-1447
Dear Mr. Adkins:

We have not yet received your well record and
copy of the pipe cementing record for the Fanny Sansom
Well No. 1, Stonewall District, Wayne County.

Youalled me on January 3 and advised that you
wanted to fill back the well to produce the Salt Sand
gas and that the casing was cemented for 500 feet or
thereabouts.

Forms 0G-10 are enclosed.

Yours very truly,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/sm
Enclosure

cc: Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector

10/27/2023




January 28, 1963 J>$

"Centennial Year" W

3

Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector
0il and Gas Division

RFD No. 1

Barboursville, West Virginia

In Re: Permit WAY-1447

Dear Mr. Butcher:

Please refer to the enclosed copy of our
letter of January 7 to Mr. Olen Adkins in regard
to the Fanny Sansom Well No. 1.

We have not yet received the information
on this well which Mr. Adkins advised would be sent
to us January 4, 1963.

J};" ;
When you can, will you check on this for

us?
Youzs very truly,
Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/ sm

Enclosure

10/27/2023



Formation Color H%':lf:r Top 7 Bottom 3“6»&& g:gg; Remarks
et 1267 120
z.ju Sand 150 i560 | Bhow of
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v
Form OG-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 7

Quadrangle Wayne, W. Vas
Permit No. WAY . 1447

WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas WelL Gag

(KIND)

Company_Adkins Drilling Company . . bt 3
Address._3303 Monel Park, Huntington, W Vae i | DemmiD Well" Packers
Farm.___E 800y Sgnson Acres._ 80
Location (waters) Beech Fork Size
Well No 3 Elev 845 ,0 16 Kind of Packer
District. Stonewall County 'vayne 13 m&»—
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Fanny Sanson 10 Sizeor. SOy
Same Address 8% 4 hnd ]
Mineral rights are owned by____Sgme 6% Depth st BO8
Address____Same 53/16 "-ﬁlﬁia
Drilling commenced Qctas 20 2 1962 3 s _m_ Perf.top_ $35088
Drilling completed Decs, 22’ 1962 2 m “. ‘ : m Perf. bottom_m_
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top_ LEM2G
With Perf. bottom;_m‘_
Open Flow wlO’chs Water in 2 Inch
/10ths Mere. in . R é4° cg{ryr‘lgnted %f;?ft. e
Volume____ 231 thousand Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressurex_n‘l-_’ m Ibs hrs. §
0il bbls:: 15t 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
WELL FRACTURED_dfills @4 1088
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet_
Formation Color Hgl(‘:}tor Top Bottom gilWE::r Depth Remarks
f Q
Sgia?:e 18 éo Water 40| ft. 3 bbls. per hr.
Sand 60 90
Slate 20 120
Sand- 120 160
Slate 160 240
Sand 240 335
Slate 335 350
Sand 350 390
Slate 390 425
Sand 425 455
Slate 455 495
Sand 495 525
Slate 525 540
Lime Shell 540 550
Slate 55 570
Sand 57 600
Slate 600 678
Broken Sand 678 690
Slate 690 760
Salt Sand 760 860 Gas at 805 to 819 12/10ths in
Water San 860 880 2 inch water
Salt Sand 880 1157
Slate 1157 1371 Water Sand 860 »
Red Rock 1171 1174 1012712023
Lime Shell 1174 1180
Slate 1180 1190
Red Rock 1190 1195
Slate Shellls 1195 1230

(over)



New Location X
Drill Deeper

Abandonment
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UniTED Fuey Gas >
\NGRAM HARLESS

company AOKINS DRILLING Co.
address  HUNTINGTON, W. VA.
Farm FANN\E SAMN

Acres 80
]

Eievation {(Spirit Levei:

Quadrangle WAYNE‘ W,VA
COUMY...,‘V,,YA_YN"E_,M._,_, District STONEWALL

_Lease No.

Serial No.

Fractea s

Well (Farm! No

Engineer ( ( QA.!.) .
Engineer's Registration No: LLW-C0~ J . K‘( :
Fite-No: ....._Drawing No. 19¢2-43

Date QQL!SA[SGZ Scale ..‘,“..=', 4‘00.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

L 6{ 7 10/27/2023

+ Denotes location of weli on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, iat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

et NO.

= Denotes ore inch spaces on border line
of original tracing
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New Location . X
Drill Deeper........ O
Abandonment....... .. O

Company ADKINS DRILLING Co.

Address HUNI'ING?}QN. W. VA .

Farm _FANNIE SANSON

Tract : Acres 60 Lease No.
Well (Farm) No._‘________Serlal No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) 845.0

Quadrangle WAYNE. W.YA

County WAYNE District STONtWALL

Engineer A@DIMW%__
Engineer’'s Registration No. LawCo. . \(:(

File No. Drawing No, ___ 1962-43

Date OCT- |3.|862 Soale | =-_4ool

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO.MOZ?’

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

== Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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